AMENDMENT No. 1 TO AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OFFICES AND Q-D CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

This Amendment No. 1 ("Amendment") serves to amend the Construction Project Management Services Agreement, effective October 26, 2020, between The Texas A&M University System ("System") and Q-D CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC f/k/a Diggs Construction LLC ("PROVIDER"), and is effective January 4, 2021 ("Amendment Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Diggs Construction LLC and The Texas A&M University System are parties to an Agreement (the "Agreement") effective October 26, 2020;

WHEREAS, Diggs Construction LLC is now doing business as Q-D CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC and the Agreement has been assigned to Q-D CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this Amendment to reflect the name change and assignment of the Agreement to Q-D CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC. with no other changes to the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, System and PROVIDER agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

- 1. All references to Diggs Construction LLC in the Agreement are hereby replaced with Q-D CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC.
- 2. Q-D CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC hereby agrees to pursuant to the assignment of the Agreement to perform all services as fully described in the Agreement.

Q-D CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC:

All other terms and conditions not hereby amended are to remain in full force and effect.

The Texas A&M University System:

| By: Limmurmann Jeff Zimmermann Director, Procurement and Business Services | By: Date Dins Date Diggs President | _ |
|--|-------------------------------------|---|
| Date: 1/5/2021 14:35:00 CST | Date: 1/5/2021 14:14:07 CST | |